900237784 11/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee citizenship & entity info. incorrectly listed previously recorded on Reel 004822 Frame 0673. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignee, citizenship & entity info: Klerkgatan 21, Oerebro, Sweden, 701 91 Citizenship: Sweden, Entity: Company.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLAS COPCO POWERCRUSHER GMBH FORMERLY HARTL ANLAGENBAU GMBH		12/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS COPCO ROCK DRILLS AB
Street Address:	KLERKGATAN 21
City:	OEREBRO
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	701 91
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350619	HARTL POWERCRUSHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: TRADEMARKS@PATENTUSA.COM
Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WSR-8114

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0144 \$40.00 3350619

900237784

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
Signature:	/RALPH E LOCHER/
Date:	11/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC110512-110512-002#page1.tif source=DOC110512-110512-002#page2.tif source=DOC110512-110512-002#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0145

MEMORY TRANSMISSION REPORT

TIME

:05-01-'12 11:17

FAX NO.1

: 9549251101

NAME

:LGS PatentUSA

FILE NO.

: 622

DATE

: 05.01 11:15

TO

: **8**15712730140

DOCUMENT PAGES

: 5

START TIME

: 05.01 11:15

END TIME

: 05.01 11:17

PAGES SENT

: 5

STATUS

: OK

*** SUCCESSFUL TX NOTICE

**

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
ATLAS COPCO POWERCRUSHER GMBH formerly known as HARTL ANLAGENBAU GMBH	Name: ATLAS COPCO ROCK DRILLS A8
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: OEREBRO
Corporation- State:	City: SPARSOER
X Other Limited Liability Company	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines) AUSTRIA	Country: SWEDEN ZIP: 701 91
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship
X Assignment	Other Imited Liability Co Offizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	Registration No: 3,972,483 issued June 7, 2011
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	S. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: _ERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00
Internal Addition	
Street Address: 2445 HOLLYWOOD BLVD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: HOLLYWOOD	8. Payment Information:
State FLORIDA Zip:33020	
Phone Number: 954 925-1100	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 954,925-1101 Email Address: TRADEMARKS@PAFENT/SA.GOM	Authorized User Name
	4/30/2012
9. Signature: Signature	Date
RALPH E. LOCHER	Total number of pages including cover 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandris, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0146

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATLAS COPCO POWERCRUSHER GMBH formerly known as HARTL ANLAGENBAU GMBH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ATLAS COPCO ROCK DRILLS AB	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Internal Address: Street Address: OEREBRO City: SPARSOER	
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X OtherLimited Liability Co Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration No: 3,972,483 issued June 7, 2011 Registration No: 3,350,619 issued December 11, 2007 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00	
Street Address: 2445 HOLLYWOOD BLVD	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City: HOLLYWOOD	8. Payment Information:	
State FLORIDA Zip:33020 Phone Number: 954 925-1100 Fax Number: 954 925-1101 Email Address: TRADEMARKS@PATENTUSA.COM	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name	
9. Signature:	4/30/2012 Date	
RALPH E. LOCHER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hartl Anlagenbau GmbH now Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH, a limited liability company, duly organized under the laws of Austria, is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
3,350,619	harti POWERCRUSHER & Design	December 11, 2007
3,972,483	POWERCRUSHER	June 7, 2011

WHEREAS, Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, a company duly organized under the laws of Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a duly executed contract between Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH, and Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

For: Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH By:	
XILIUU	DECEMBER 14, ZOM
Signature	Date /
AKEL GLODAS	GENERAL MANAGER
Name	Position
For: Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB	
By:	h / // a
Media Rema	December 14, 201
o ignature	2 4.12
Markha Ferasvasova	President
Name	Position

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 11/05/2012